
 

 

 USCS Log 2005 Index 
 
This Index lists items of permanent or long term reference from Volume 72, #1-12 of the USCS Log. Items 
are listed by subject and author for regular monthly features. Items of merely transient interest or those which 
may be located in other USCS reference material, such as Data Sheets and the Catalog of United States Naval 
Postmarks, or which are available in reference texts, such as the United States Naval Institute Almanac of 
Naval Facts, are not included. USS & USCG are omitted with ship/cutter names for simplicity. 
 
Subject/Article  Author  Mo/Yr/Page 
Aerospace 
 The Life and Times of HAM, the Chimp Halfrey, Al Dec 05, 20-22 
Alaska/Aleutian Islands 
 Fleet Problems in Alaskan Waters, Part I Vining, Mike May 05, 14-17 
 Fleet Problems in Alaskan Waters, Part II Vining, Mike Jul 05, 22-25 
 Fleet Problems in Alaskan Waters, An update Vining, Mike Sep 05, 16-17 
 Perry (DD-340); In the Wake of USS PERRY Dobbins, Jim Aug 05, 22-25 
Amphibious  
 ESG-1 Security Operations in Arabian Sea; Navy News Jones, Richard D. Dec 05, 4 
 Expeditionary Strike Group 5 deploys Jones, Richard D. Jan 05, 4  
 Nassau ESG deploys to Med & Persian Gulf Jones, Richard D Dec 05, 4  
Arctic/Antarctic - see also Polar 
Argentina 
 Foreign Navy News Schreiber, Phil Nov 05, 20 
Army Corps of Engineers 
Asiatic Fleet 
 Letters from the Celestial Empire Rawlins, Bob Aug 05, 15 
 Rizal (DM-14); The Orphan Ship Bosley, Jackson Nov 05, 14 
Aviation, Naval 
 Air war over North Vietnam Brennan, Larry, Capt Jan 05, 14 
 Early Years of an AVCAD Rigg, James, Capt Nov 05, 16-17 
Battles, Anniversary of 
 Surigao Strait 60th Goodwin, Dan Jan 05, 7 
Battleships 
 Missouri (BB-63) vs. Chesapeake Bay Campbell, Don Oct 05, 18-19 
Baxter's Column - see also Submarines 
 Philadelphia (SSN-690) collision Baxter, Hank Nov 05, 11 
Beginning Members, For 
 Cover terminology Rawlins, Bob Aug 05, 5 
 Decals Rawlins, Bob Dec 05, 11 
 Envelope called a “cover” Rawlins, Bob Feb 05, 5 
 Fakes and Forgeries Rawlins, Bob Jul 05, 5 
 Mounting & Storing Covers Rawlins, Bob Nov 05, 5 
 Organizing your collection Rawlins, Bob Jun 05, 5 
 Ship addresses Rawlins, Bob May 05, 5 

Ship hull designations Rawlins, Bob Oct 05, 5 
 USCS Convention Rawlins, Bob Mar 05, 5 
 USCS Organization Rawlins, Bob Apr 05, 5 
 Welcome New Members Rawlins, Bob Jan 05, 4 



 

 

Belgium 
 Cover for Operation Southern Breeze Armstrong, Kelly Jr. Jan 05, 25 
   
Book deck , The (Reviewer listed) 
 Blood on the Sea: Destroyers Logs in WWII Curtis, Jeff Jun 05, 11 
 Catalog of NS Savannah Events, Itinerary, Covers Rawlins, Bob Mar 05, 9 
 Letters from the Celestial Empire Rawlins, Bob Aug 05, 15 
 Numbered Navy & Marine Corps PO Locations, 7th Ed. Kent, Dave Feb 05, 19 
 Splashdown: NASA and the Navy Jones, Richard D. Jan 05, 30  
Brazil 
 Foreign Navy News Update Schreiber, Phil Aug 05, 12 
Cachets / Cachet makers - see also Covers, Hooligan News, and Foreign Navy News  
 American Legion Convention; Hooligan News Young, John Sep 05, 6 
 Artist for cover with Scott 936 FDOI Hoffner, Rich Aug 05, 10 
 Beck, Morris W. web site Murray, Owen Sep 05, 9 
 Crosby, Walter; Navy Day Part III Young, John May 05, 22 
 Crosby, Walter; Navy Day Part IV Young, John May 05, 22 
 Decals as cachets; For Beginning Members Rawlins, Bob Dec 05, 11 
 Lacomb, Camille; Navy Day Part IV Young, John Jun 05, 22 
 Lewis, Karl; The Lieutenant Burgess, Bill Jun 05, 15 
 Lynch, Joe Christmas cachet; Hooligan News Young, John Dec 05, 6 
 Naval Themes in First Day Issue Cachets Wentworth, Roger Apr 05, 18-19 
 Naval Themes in First Day Issue Cachets, II Wentworth, Roger Jun 05, 14 
 Navy Day (October 27th) Young, John Mar 05, 22-25 
 Navy Day (October 27th), Part II Young, John Apr 05, 22-25 
 Navy Day (October 27th), Part III Young, John May 05, 22-25 
 Philadelphia Story, Part VI Young, John Jan 05, 20-22  
 Polar Star departs for Antarctica; Hooligan News Young, John Mar 05, 7 
 Sawfish (WPB-87357) cachet; Hooligan News Young, John Feb 05, 7  
 Skipjack (WPB-87353) cachet; Hooligan News Young, John Feb 05, 7  
Canada 
 Foreign Navy News  Schreiber, Phil Apr 05, 16-17 
 Foreign Navy News  Schreiber, Phil Jun 05, 16-17 
 Foreign Navy News Schreiber, Phil Aug 05, 12 
Cancels - see also Postmarks & Covers 
 60th Anniversary Navy Day Cancels project Rawlins, Bob Oct 05, 13 
 Abel P. Upshur (DD-193)  Sellers, F. Burton Dec 05, 19 
 Carl Vinson (CVN-75) new T-11 cancel  May 05, 10 
 Charleston (PG-51) FDOI of Scott #856 Wentworth, Roger Feb 05, 20 
 CGC Monomoy & Maui cancels; Hooligan News Young, John Jan 05, 7 
 Early Navy Day cancels from pages of USCS Log Helman, Paul Jan 05, 26 
 Free covers from Sgt C.J. Hoffner Hoffner, Rich Jul 05, 5 
 Mohawk fake cancel; Hooligan News Young, John Nov 05, 6 
 Nautilus (ex-V-6) history Shay, Steve Feb 05, 22-23 
 Navy Day (October 27th) Young, John Mar 05, 22-25 
 Navy Day (October 27th, Part V Young, John Aug 05, 13-15 
 Ramage (DDG-61) new cancel  Ebert, Doug Aug 05, 10 
 Recent cancels: Tortuga & Alabama Wentworth, Roger Dec 05, 19 
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 Schley (DD-103) Dec 7, 1941 cancel Shay, Steve Feb 05, 14-15 
 Ship mission cancels; Letters to Editor  Apr 05, 10 
 St. Patrick’s Day & Naval Covers Shay, Steve Mar 05, 18-20 
 Trenton (CL-11) unlisted cancel; From the Shoe Box Minnis, Earl Mar 05, 15 
Carriers, Aircraft 
 Abraham Lincoln (CVN-72) SG tsunami relief Clark, Robert May 05, 9 
 Bonhomme Richard (CV-31) 60th Anniv Goodwin, Dan Feb 05, 5  
 Carl Vison (CVN-70) Strike Group; Navy News Jones, Richard D. Mar 05, 4 
 Carl Vinson (CVN-70) completes world cruise Millner, Darrell Sep 05, 8 
 Enterprise (CVN-65) change of command: Ltr to Ed Kovacs, Steve Mar 05, 11 
 Enterprise (CVN-69) overhaul complete Millner, Darrell Dec 05, 8 
 Forrestal (CVA-59); The Ship That Was Not There Milstein, Stewart Jun 05, 8 
 Forrestal (CVA-59) 50th anniversary of commissioni  Oct 05, 12 
 Intrepid (CVA-11) steam catapults; Out of the Past Myers, Gene M. Mar 05, 3 
 John Stennis (CV-74) moves to Bremerton Armstrong, Tom Feb 05, 24 
 Nimitz (CVN-68) strike group deploys Jones, Richard D. Jun 05, 4 
 Nimitz (CVN-68); 25th Anniv. of Operation Eagle Claw Vining, Mike Jun 05, 18-21  
 Theodore Roosevelt (CVN-71) battle group deploys Millner, Darrell Oct 05, 8 
Catalogs, USCS 
 Postmark Catalog update Kent, David Sep 05, 14  
Censorship 
 Censorship Regulations, U.S. Navy Henderson, Steve Jan 05, 24 
 New device used at Trinidad, BWI Henderson, Steve Oct 05, 21 
 New device, correction; Letter to Editor Henderson, Steve Dec 05, 10 
Coast Guard - see also Hooligan News and Ships, USCG 
 90th anniversary; Hooligan News Young, John Jan 05, 6 
 New WPB series; Navy News Jones, Richard D. Jan 05, 4 
Covers /Cover Sponsors  -  see also Cachets, ship listings 
 Abel P. Upshur (DD-193); Visit to Haiti  Sellers, F. Burton Dec 05, 18 
 Abraham Lincoln (CVN-72) cover Treutle, Jack Mar 05, 5  
 Admiral Robert B. “Mick” Carney Brennan, Lawrence Apr 05, 14-15 
 Air Cushion Vehicles Young, John Jul 05, 6 
 Armistice Day cover; Hooligan News Young, John Nov 05, 6 
 Bass (SS-164) cover for Thanksgiving  Jan 05, 1  
 Basswood (WLB-215) maiden voyage Treutle, Jack Aug 05, 7 
 Battle of Surigao Strait anniversary Goodwin, Dan Jan 05, 7 
 Beck, Morris W. web site Murray, Owen Sep 05, 9 
 Belgian cover for Operation Southern Breeze Armstrong, Kelly Jr. Jan 05, 25 
 Belleau Wood decommissioning Campbell, Dan Dec 05, 1 
 Bonhomme Richard (CV-31) 60th Anniv Goodwin, Dan Feb 05, 5 
 Callaghan (DD-792); Last DD sunk in WWII Brennan, Larry Sep 05, 24 
 Campbell Class Cutters; Hooligan News Young, John Jun 05, 6-7 
 Captain Colin Kelly and his attack on Japanese Fleet Bergman & Warren Feb 05, 18 
 Censored cover; Censorship Regulations, U.S. Navy Henderson, Steve Jan 05, 24 
 Charles Ausburn (DD-294); Visits to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Feb 05, 12  
 Cole (DDG-67) visits Philadelphia Sink, Elgin Aug 05, 11 
 Comfort (T-AH-20) Hurricane Katrina; Ltr to Editor Huber, Paul Dec 05, 10 
 ex-Constellation move to inactivation status Armstrong, Tom Jan 05, 11   
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 Cover terminology (free frank) Rawlins, Bob Aug 05, 5 
 Craven (DD-382); Visits to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Mar 05, 12 
 Cushing (DD-985) decommissioned  Nov 05, 1 
 Decatur Chapter covers; Philadelphia Story VI Young, John Jan 05, 20-22 
 Deep Freeze 1; Hooligan News Young, John Oct 05, 6 
 Eastwind (WAGB-279) and Freedom 7 Mercury Flight Dillman, Dennis Aug 05, 21 
 Enterprise (CVN-65) change of command: Ltr to Ed Kovacs, Steve Mar 05, 11 
 Envelope called a “cover” Rawlins, Bob Feb 05, 5 
 Fakes and Forgeries Rawlins, Bob Jul 05, 5 
 Fairfax (DD-93); Visits to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Jun 05, 12-13 
 Farragut (DDG-99) Christening Goodwin, Dan Sep 05, 1 
 Fleet Problems in Alaskan Waters, Part I Vining, Mike May 05, 14-17 
 Fleet Problems in Alaskan Waters, Part II Vining, Mike Jul 05, 22-25 
 Fleet Problems in Alaskan Waters, An update Vining, Mike Sep 05, 16-17 
 Fleet Week New York 2005 Schreiber, Phil Jul 05, 11 
 George Washington (CVN-73) overhaul; Norfolk News Millner, Darrell May 05, 8 
 Gresham (RCS-1) covers; Hooligan News Young, John Feb 05, 6-7 
 Halsey (DDG-97); First Day Commission covers Brennan, Larry, Capt Oct 05, 10-12 
 Hampton (SSN-767) North Pole Covers Jones, Richard D. Apr 05, 7 
 Harry Moore, Navy Mail Clerk Rawlins, Bob Feb 05, 13 
 Hatfield (DD-234); Visits to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Sep 05, 12-13 
 Hawaii (SSN-776) Keel Laying Everett, Bill Feb 05, 1 
 Healy trip to North Pole, 2005 Young, John Oct 05, 7 
 Holland (AS-3); Visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Jul 05, 12 
 Hurricane Katrina assistance Wentworth/Minnis Dec 05, 7 
 Invasion of Philippines; 60th Anniv WWII battles Goodwin, Dan Feb 05, 11 
 Jacob Jones (DD-130); Visits to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton May 05, 12 
 John Stennis (CV-74) moves to Bremerton Armstrong, Tom Feb 05, 24  
 La Salle (AGF-3) decommissioned  Jul 05, 1, 9 
 Lewis, Karl; The Lieutenant Burgess, Bill Jun 05, 15 
 Locy, F.E. Dr duty; Letters to Editor Young, John Jul 05, 10 
 Mackinaw (WLBB-30) launched  Jun 05, 1 & 7 
 Mesa Verde (LPD-19) pictorial cover Davenport, Jim Apr 05, 10 
 McCamley, Myron; Hooligan News Young, John Sep 05, 7 
 McFarland (DD-237); Visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Nov 05, 12  
 Mercury - Ships named for Planets and Moons Nallenweg, Rich Dec 05, 14 
 Missouri (BB-63) vs. Chesapeake Bay Campbell, Don Oct 05, 18-19 
 Mounting & Storing Covers; For Beginning Members Rawlins, Bob Nov 05, 5 
 M/V American Tern (T-AK-4729) McMurdo Sound Young, John May 05, 7 
 Nautilus (ex-V-6) history Shay, Steve Feb 05, 22-23 
 Navy Day 1945-Around the Globe Helman, Paul Nov 05, 18-19 
 Navy Day 1945 - 60th Anniversary  Oct 05, 1 
 Navy Day 1945 cachet, Missouri cancel, Truman auto Bergman, Al Dec 05, 10 
 Navy Day Covers from the First Three Years Helman, Paul Jul 05, 20-21 
 Navy Day (October 27th) Young, John Mar 05, 22-25 
 Navy Day (October 27th), Part II Young, John Apr 05, 22-25 
 Navy Day (October 27th), Part III Young, John May 05, 22-25 
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 Navy Day (October 27th), Part IV Young, John Jun 05, 22-25 
 Navy Day (October 27th, Part V Young, John Aug 05, 13-15 
 Navy Day (October 27th, Part VI Young, John Sep 05, 18-22 
 Navy Day (October 27th, Part VII Young, John Oct 05, 14-17 
 New Horizon-Haiti 2005 from NMCB-1 Briend, Larry Aug 05, 25 
 New Jersey (BB-62); Ships Not at Tokyo Bay, Sep ‘45 Brennan, Larry May 05, 18-19 
 Nimitz (CVN 68); 25th Anniv. of Operation Eagle Claw Vining, Mike Jun 05, 18-21 
 Paying for Your Past Lyding, John Aug 05, 17 
 Perry (DD-340); In the Wake of USS PERRY Dobbins, Jim Aug 05, 22-25 
 Pisces IV discovery of Japanese sub I-401 Milstein, Stewart Aug 05, 25 
 Polar Star departs for Antarctica; Hooligan News Young, John Mar 05, 7  
 Portland (CA-33) Navy Day 1945 Helman, Paul Oct 05, 22 
 SS President Van Buren; Joy of Covers Kent, David May 05, 20-21 
 Ramage (DDG-61) new cancel  Ebert, Doug Aug 05, 10  
 Rizal (DM-14); The Orphan Ship Bosley, Jackson Nov 05, 14 
 Ronald Reagan (CVN-75) FDOI Reagan stamp  Apr 05, 1 
 RCS Cutter No. 2; Hooligan News Young, John Mar 05, 6 
 RCS Cutter No. 3; Hooligan News Young, John Apr 05, 6 
 RCS Cutters No 4 & 5; Hooligan News Young, John May 05, 6  
 RCS Cutter No. 6; Hooligan News Young, John Jun 05, 6 
 RVAH-13; Air war over North Vietnam Brennan, Larry, Capt Jan 05, 14 
 Sardonyx (PYc-12) Coastal Patrol Yacht Curtis, Jeff Aug 05, 20-21 
 Seattle (CA-11) revisted; Visits to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Jan 05, 12 
 St. Patrick’s Day & Naval Covers Shay, Steve Mar 05, 18-20 
 CGC Tampa 1917 cover; Hooligan News Young, John Jan 05, 6  
 E.O. Tauer Biography Young, John Oct 05, 20-21 
 Unified Assistance Treutle, Jack Apr 05, 5 
 United Assistance-Tsunami Relief Briend, Larry Aug 05, 25 
 Upshur (DD-144)); Visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Dec 05, 16-19 
 USCS 2005 Convention covers  May 05, 1 
 Vincennes (CG-49) decommissioning Campbell, Don Aug 05, 11  
 Vincennes (CG-49) Passes into history Campbell, Don Nov 05, 23 
 Vireo (AM-52); Visits to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Apr 05, 12 
 VS-33vFree Frank, Apr 2005 Sink, Elgin Aug 05, 30 
 WMSL-750 keel laid Young, John Aug 05, 1 
Destroyers/Destroyer types 
 Abner Reed (DD-526) destroyed Myers, Gene M. Nov 05, 3 
 Callaghan (DD-792); Last DD sunk in WWII Brennan, Larry Sep 05, 24 
 Cole (DDG-67) visits Philadelphia Sink, Elgin Aug 05, 11  
 Cushing (DD-985) decommissioned  Nov 05, 1 
 Destroyers for bases Myers, Gene M Sep 05, 3 
 Famous fifty; Letter to Editor Young, John Jul 05, 10  
 Farragut (DDG-99) Christening Goodwin, Dan Sep 05, 1 
 Hatfield (DD-234); Visits to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Sep 05, 12-13 
 Upshur (T-AP-198)/ DD-144)/Abel P. Upshur (DD-193) Sellers, F. Burton Dec 05, 16-19  
Disasters - See also Pearl Harbor 
 Disaster Relief Ship Check List Jones, Richard D.  Feb 05, 16 
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 Joint Task Force Katrina Ships  Oct 05, 2 
 MSC Tsunami Disaster Relief: Navy News Jones, Richard D. Feb 05, 4 
eBay sales 
 Increase your sales  Wentworth, Roger Jan 05, 11  
Estonia 
 Foreign Navy News  Schreiber, Phil Nov 05, 20 
Exhibiting 
 Cover Mounting and Write Up Rawlins, Bob Mar 05, 9 
 Exhibit writeup Rawlins, Bob Dec 05, 9 
 Getting Organized; Exhibiting & You Rawlins, Bob Jan 05, 8 
 Getting Started; Single Frame Exhibiting Rawlins, Bob Oct 05, 7 
 Page Headings & Cover mounting Rawlins, Bob Feb 05, 8 
 Paper/Layout/Mounts; Single Frame Exhibiting Rawlins, Bob Nov 05, 10 
 Title page & Synopsis Rawlins, Bob Apr 05, 9  
 USCS Exhibit Awards Rawlins, Bob Aug 05, 9 
Expeditionary Strike Groups 
 Kearsarge (LHD-3) ESG departs Millner, Darrell May 05, 8  
 Nassau (LHA-4) ESC deploys to Caribbean Millner, Darrell Jun 05, 9 
First Day of Issue Stamp/Covers 
 Naval Themes in First Day Issue Cachets Wentworth, Roger Apr 05, 18-19  
 Naval Themes in First Day Issue Cachets, II Wentworth, Roger Jun 05, 14 
Fleet Exercises 
 Barbary Thunder; Norfolk Navy News Millner, Darrell Aug 05, 8 
 Fleet Problems in Alaskan Waters, Part I Vining, Mike May 05, 14-17 
 Fleet Problems in Alaskan Waters, Part II Vining, Mike Jul 05, 22-25 
 Fleet Problems in Alaskan Waters, An update Vining, Mike Sep 05, 16-17 
 Frukus ‘05; Norfolk Navy News Millner, Darrell Aug 05, 8 
 Ships Logs Help Validate Cover Dates (Fleet Ex XX) Jones, Richard D. Jul 05, 13 
 Trafalgar 2005; Norfolk Navy News  Millner, Darrell Aug 05, 8 
Fleet Post Office - see also Cancels & Postmarks    
Fleet Week 
 New York 2005 Schreiber, Phil Jul 05, 11 
Foreign  Navy  News 
 Foreign Navy News Update Schreiber, Phil Feb 05, 17 
 Foreign Navy News Update Schreiber, Phil Apr 05, 16-17 
 Foreign Navy News Update Schreiber, Phil Jun 05, 16-17 
 Foreign Navy News Update Schreiber, Phil Aug 05, 12 
 Foreign Navy News Update Schreiber, Phil Nov 05, 20 
France 
 Foreign Navy News  Schreiber, Phil Apr 05, 16-17 
 Foreign Navy News  Schreiber, Phil Aug 05, 12  
 Foreign Navy News  Schreiber, Phil Nov 05, 20 
Free Franks - see also Postmarks 
 Free covers from Sgt C.J. Hoffner Hoffner, Rich Jul 05, 5 
 Free Frank from VS-33 Sink, Elgin Aug 05, 30 
Germany 
 Foreign Navy News  Schreiber, Phil Apr 05, 16-17  
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 Foreign Navy News  Schreiber, Phil Jun 05, 16-17 
 Foreign Navy News  Schreiber, Phil Aug 05, 12  
 Foreign Navy News Schreiber, Phil Nov 05, 20 
Great Britain 
 HMS Artful keel laid Jones, Richard D. Apr 05, 4 
Haiti, Visits to 
 Charles Ausburn (DD-294) Sellers, F. Burton Feb 05, 12 
 Craven (DD-382) Sellers, F. Burton Mar 05, 12 
 Fairfax (DD-93) Sellers, F. Burton Jun 05, 12-13 
 Hatfield (DD-234) Sellers, F. Burton Sep 05, 12-13 
 Holland (AS-3) Sellers, F. Burton Jul 05, 12 
 Jacob Jones (DD-130) Sellers, F. Burton May 05, 12 
 Locy, F.E. Dr duty; Letters to Editor Young, John Jul 05, 10 
 Locy, F.E. Dr., clarification; Letters to Editor Sellers, Bud Aug 05, 10  
 McFarland (DD-237) Sellers, F. Burton Nov 05, 12 
 Proof of visits to; Letters to Editor Sellers, Bud Jan 05, 10 
 Seattle (CA-11) revisited Sellers, F. Burton Jan 05, 12 
 Upshur (T-AP-198)/ DD-144)/Abel P. Upshur (DD-193) Sellers, F. Burton Dec 05, 16-19  
 Vireo (AM-52) Sellers, F. Burton Apr 05, 12 
Holidays - see also Navy Day 
 Navy Day 1945-Around the Globe Helman, Paul Nov 05, 18-19 
 Navy Day 1945 - 60th Anniversary  Oct 05, 1 
 St. Patrick’s Day & Naval Covers Shay, Steve Mar 05, 18-20  
 Veteran’s Day; Hooligan News Young, John Nov 05, 6 
Hooligan News 
 Air Cushion Vehicles Young, John Jul 05, 6 
 American Legion Convention, 1932 Young, John Sep 05, 6 
 Bear deploys to Nigeria; Young, John Aug 05, 7 
 Campbell Class Cutters Young, John Jun 05, 6-7 
 CG Cutters with post offices; cancels Young, John Jan 05, 6-7  
 Coast Guard Birthday Young, John Aug 05, 6 
 Coast Guard Celebrates 90th Young, John Jan 05, 6 
 Cutters designated by class Young, John Jan 05, 6  
 Deepwater Project Young, John May 05, 7 
 Famous cutter class Young, John Nov 05, 7 
 Gresham (RCS-1) Young, John Feb 05, 6 
 Happy Birthday USCS Young, John Sep 05, 6 
 Healy trip to North Pole, 2005 Young, John Oct 05, 7 
 Hurricane season 1944, CG ship losses Young, John Dec 05, 6 
 Mackinaw (WLBB-30) launched Young, John Jun 05, 7  
 McCamley, Myron Young, John Sep 05, 7 
 Mohawk, RCS Young, John Nov 05, 6 
 New Coastal Patrol boat schedule Young, John Jun 05, 7-8 
 North Pole 2005 Young, John Dec 05, 7 
 Polar Philately - Deep Freeze 1 Young, John Oct 05, 6 
 RCS Cutter No. 2 Young, John Mar 05, 6 
 RCS Cutter No. 3 Young, John Apr 05, 6 
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 RCS Cutters No 4 & 5 Young, John May 05, 6  
 RCS Cutter No. 6 Young, John Jun 05, 6 
 RCS #7 (Tuscarora) Young, John Aug 05, 6 
 Veteran’s Day Young, John Nov 05, 6 
Icebreakers - see Polar or Hooligan News    
Italy 
 Foreign Navy News Schreiber, Phil Nov 05, 20 
Japan 
 Foreign Navy News  Schreiber, Phil Jun 05, 16-17 
 IJN Natushie, sunk by US sub; Out of the Past Myers, Gene M Feb 05, 3   
 Re: Japanese cachets in Dec 2004 Log; Letter to Ed Newman, Gene Jan 05, 10 
 New Jersey (BB-62); Ships Not at Tokyo Bay, Sep ‘45 Brennan, Larry May 05, 18-19 
 Pisces IV discovery of Japanese sub I-401 Milstein, Stewart Aug 05, 25  
 IJN Shinano sunk by Archerfish (SS-311); Out Past Myers, Gene M Nov 05, 3  
Latvia 
 Foreign Navy News  Schreiber, Phil Nov 05, 20 
Littoral Combat Ship 
 LCS-1 Keel Laid; Navy News Jones, Richard D. Jul 05, 4 
Member of the Month - see Memoirs 
Memoirs 
 Admiral Robert B. “Mick” Carney Brennan, Lawrence Apr 05, 14-15 
 Brennan, Lawrence B; USCS Member of the Month Brennan, Lawrence Dec 05, 24-25 
 Briddell, York, USCS #1; Hooligan News Young, John Aug 05, 6 
 Early Years of an AVCAD Rigg, James, Capt Nov 05, 16-17 
 Enterprise (CVN-65) change of command: Ltr to Ed Kovacs, Steve Mar 05, 11 
 Farragut, David; Postmark Catalog Update Kent, David Sep 05, 15 
 Harry Moore, Navy Mail Clerk Rawlins, Bob Feb 05, 13 
 Helman, Paul: USCS Member of the Month Helman, Paul Nov 05, 24 
 Hoffner, Richard: How it all began Hoffner, Richard Oct 05, 23 
 L. Ron Hubbard; Postmark Catalog Update Kent, David Sep 05, 15 
 Our Hobby is Truly Amazing Armstrong, Kelly Jr. Jan 05, 25 
 Paying for Your Past Lyding, John Aug 05, 17 
 Rommel, Herb; Happy Birthday Kent, David Nov 05, 9 
 Shay, Steve; USCS Member of the Month Shay, Steve Aug 05, 18  
 Young, John: USCS Member of the Month Young, John Sep 05, 11  
Naming Naval Vessels 
 An MSC Ship of Several Names & Numbers Green, Dennis Dec 05, 23 
  Re Destroyer Ausburn(e); Letter to Editor Green, Dennis Jun 05, 10 
 Mercury - Ships named for Planets and Moons Nallenweg, Rich Dec 05, 14 
Naval Museums 
 Intrepid Museum; Postmark Catalog Update Kent, David Sep 05, 15 
Navy Day 
 60th Anniversary Navy Day Cancels project Rawlins, Bob Oct 05, 13 
 Navy Day 1945-Around the Globe Helman, Paul Nov 05, 18-19 
 Navy Day 1945 cachet, Missouri cancel, Truman auto Bergman, Al Dec 05, 10 
 Navy Day Covers from the First Three Years Helman, Paul Jul 05, 20-21 
 Navy Day from the pages of the USCS Log Helman, Paul Jan 05, 26 
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 Navy Day (October 27th), Part II Young, John Apr 05, 22-25 
 Navy Day (October 27th), Part III Young, John May 05, 22-25 
 Navy Day (October 27th), Part IV Young, John Jun 05, 22-25 
 Navy Day (October 27th, Part V Young, John Aug 05, 13-15 
 Navy Day (October 27th, Part VI Young, John Sep 05, 18-22 
 Navy Day (October 27th, Part VII Young, John Oct 05, 14-17 
Navy News (selected items)  
 HMS Artful keel laid Jones, Richard D. Apr 05, 4 
 Carl Vison (CVN-70) Strike Group deploys Jones, Richard D. Mar 05, 4  
 Duluth (LPD-6) decommissioned Jones, Richard D Nov 05, 4 
 Expeditionary Strike Group 5 deploys Jones, Richard D. Jan 05, 4  
 LCS-1 Keel Laid Jones, Richard D. Jul 05, 4 
 MSC Tsunami Disaster Relief: Navy News Jones, Richard D. Feb 05, 4 
 MSC ships provide disaster relief Jones, Richard D. May 05, 5 
 Nassau ESG deploys to Med & Persian Gulf Jones, Richard D Dec 05, 4  
 Vladivostok visit Jones, Richard D. Aug 05, 4 
Norfolk Navy News (selected items from) 
 Carl Vinson (CVN-70) completes world cruise Millner, Darrell Sep 05, 8 
 Enterprise (CVN-69) overhaul complete Millner, Darrell Dec 05, 8 
 Hurricane support mission Millner, Darrell Nov 05, 8 
 John F. Kennedy strike group relieved Millner, Darrell Jan 05, 8 
 Kearsarge (LHD-3) ESG departs Millner, Darrell May 05, 8  
 Mount Whitney to replace LaSalle Millner, Darrell Feb 05, 8 
 Nassau (LHA-4) ESC deploys to Caribbean Millner, Darrell Jun 05, 9 
 Nitze (DDG-94) commissioned Millner, Darrell Apr 05, 8  
 Normandy (CG-60) CTF flagship Millner, Darrell Aug 05, 8 
 Theodore Roosevelt (CVN-71) battle group deploys Millner, Darrell Oct 05, 8 
Nuclear powered ships 
 Nuclear Navy Notes Jones, Richard D. Jan 05, 9  
 Nuclear Navy Notes Jones, Richard D.  Feb 05, 9  
 Nuclear Navy Notes Jones, Richard D. Mar 05, 21 
Obituaries 
 Briend, Laurence J. #6256 Brennan, Lawrence Dec 05, 25 
 Costa, Ray, USCS #H-3072 various Apr 05, 20-21 
Oceanographic Ships - see Ships, Merchant 
 Pisces IV discovery of Japanese sub I-401 Milstein, Stewart Aug 05, 25 
Operations, code named 
 25th Anniversary of Operation Eagle Claw Vining, Mike Jun 05, 18-21 
 Abraham Lincoln (CVN-72) Unified aid cover Treutle, Jack Mar 05, 5 
 Abraham Lincoln (CVN-72) SG tsunami relief Clark, Robert May 05, 9 
 MSC ships provide disaster relief Jones, Richard D. May 05, 5 
 New Horizon-Haiti 2005 Briend, Larry Aug 05, 25 
 Unified Assistance Treutle, Jack Apr 05, 5  
 Unified Assistance Payden, Bill Apr 05, 19 
 United Assistance-Tsunami Relief Briend, Larry Aug 05, 25 
 USNS Ericsson Enduring Freedom; Letter to Editor Treutle, Jack Mar 05, 10  
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Out of the Past (selected items from) 
 Abner Reed (DD-526) destroyed Myers, Gene M. Nov 05, 3 
 Battle of Tassafaronga Myers, Gene M Dec 05, 3 
 Case (DD-370), surrender of Bonin Islands Myers, Gene M Sep 05, 3 
 Cisco (SS 290) lost on first patrol Myers, Gene M Sep 05, 3 
 Chauncey (DD-3) rammed and sunk Myers, Gene M. Aug 05, 3 
 Corrections to: Letters to Editor Vining, Mike Oct 05, 9 
 Destroyers for bases Myers, Gene M Sep 05, 3 
 Frederick C. Davis (DE-136); last ship sunk by Uboat Myers, Gene M Apr 05, 3 
 Gyatt (DDG-712); first guided missile destroyer Myers, Gene M Dec 05, 3 
 Housatonic, Screw sloop, sunk by CSS Hunley Myers, Gene M Feb 05, 3 
 IJN Natushie, first Japanese destroyer sunk by US sub Myers, Gene M Feb 05, 3  
 Indianapolis (CA-35) survivors rescued Myers, Gene M. Aug 05, 3 
 Intrepid (CVA-11) first with steam catapults Myers, Gene M. Mar 05, 3 
 Nebraska (BB-14) joins Great White Fleet Myers, Gene.M. Jul 05, 3 
 Neosho (AO-23) loss by kamikaze aircraft Myers, Gene M. May 05, 3 
 New Mexico (BB-40) bombardment Lingayen Gulf Myers, Gene M. Jan 05, 3 
 Partridge (ATO-138) sunk Myers, Gene M.  Jun 05, 3 
 Seawolf (SS-197) sunk by US forces Myers, Gene M Oct 05, 3 
 IJN Shinano sunk by Archerfish (SS-311); Out Past Myers, Gene M Nov 05, 3  
 Turner (DD-648) sunk from internal explosion Myers, Gene M. Jan 05, 3 
 Washington (BB-56) commissioned Myers, Gene M. May 05, 3  
 YMS-385 sunk by mine Myers, Gene M Oct 05, 3 
Pearl Harbor 
 Schley (DD-103) Dec 7, 1941 cancel Shay, Steve Feb 05, 14-15 
 Schley (DD-103) cancels backdated; Ltr to Editor Hoak III, Frank Mar 05, 10 
Photographs 
 Mystery; Letter to Editor Saqqal, George Sep 05, 10 
 Mystery Photo identified; Letter to Editor Klar, J/Brennan L Oct 05, 9 
Polar 
 Alexandria (SSN-757) transpolar voyage; Nuclear Notes Jones, Richard D. Jan 05, 9 
 Deep Freeze 1; Hooligan News Young, John Oct 05, 6  
 Hampton (SSN-767) North Pole Covers Jones, Richard D. Apr 05, 7 
 Healy trip to North Pole, 2005 Young, John Oct 05, 7 
 Healy & Swedish Oden at North Pole; Hooligan News Young, John Dec 05, 7 
 Polar Star departs for Antarctica; Hooligan News Young, John Mar 05, 7  
 Polar Star returns; Hooligan News Young, John May 05, 7 
Postal Service 
 CG Cutters with post offices aboard; Hooligan News Young, John Jan 05, 6 
 Dollar Steamship Line; Joy of Covers Kent, David May 05, 20-21 
Postmarks, Pictorial 
 Convention pictorial postmark  May 05, 11 
 Mesa Verde (LPD-19) pictorial cover; Ltr to Editor Davenport, Jim Apr 05, 10 
 Recent cancels: Hartford, Toledo, Mesa Verde, Nitze,  Apr 05, 7 
 Seattle, Toledo 
 Recent cancels: Duluth, SaltLake City  Nov 05, 10 
 Recent cancels: Mackinaw, Spruance  May 05, 25 
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 Recent cancels: Portsmouth, Coontz, Okinawa, Honolulu Sep 05, 8 
 Recent cancels: Mount Whitney, Kaufmann Kaczkowski, Thad Jun 05, 11  
 Recent cancels: Temptest, Sea Cat, Navy Day  Dec 05, 9 
 Upcoming Norfolk cancels: Cushing, LST Assn, 
 Miami,. 
Postmarks / Postmark Catalog - see also Cancels and Covers 
 Postmark Catalog CD version available Helman, Paul Dec 05, 2  
Recruiting 
 El Paso Philatelic Society Meeting Dobbins, Jim Dec 05, 13 
Revenue Cutters - see Hooligan News or Ships, USCG 
Russia 
 Foreign Navy News Schreiber, Phil Jun 05, 18-19 
 Vladivostok visit Jones, Richard D. Aug 05, 4  
Ship Design 
 “Spring Styles” (Preliminary designs); Letters to Ed. Brennan, Larry Aug 05, 10 
Ships Merchant / Foreign - see also Country listing, Foreign Navy News, Ship of the Month 
 Catalog of NS Savannah Events, Itinerary, Covers Rawlins, Bob Mar 05, 9  
 SS President Van Buren; Joy of Covers Kent, David May 05, 20-21 
 HMS Artful keel laid Jones, Richard D. Apr 05, 4 
Ships, USCG - see also Hooligan News  
 Basswood (WLB-215) maiden voyage Treutle, Jack Aug 05, 7 
 Bear deploys to Nigeria; Hooligan News Young, John Aug 05, 7 
 Campbell Class Cutters; Hooligan News Young, John Jun 05, 6-7 
 Cutters designated by class; Hooligan News Young, John Jan 05, 6 
 Cutters with post offices aboard; Hooligan News Young, John Jan 05, 6 
 Diligence (WPC-616) & Gemini 3 Recovery Dillman, Durst et al Jul 05, 18  
 Eastwind (WAGB-279) and Freedom 7 Mercury Flight Dillman, Dennis Aug 05, 21 
 Famous cutter class; Hooligan News Young, John Nov 05, 7 
 Gresham (RCS-1); Hooligan News Young, John Feb 05, 6-7 
 Healy deployed for Arctic West 2005; Hooligan News Young, John Feb 05, 7 
 Healy trip to North Pole, 2005 Young, John Oct 05, 7 
 Hurricane of 1944, CG ship losses; Hooligan News Young, John Dec 05, 6 
 Mackinaw (WLBB-30) launched  Jun 05, 1 & 7 
 Mohawk fake cancel; Hooligan News Young, John Nov 05, 6 
 Polar Star departs for Antarctica; Hooligan News Young, John Mar 05, 7 
 Polar Star returns; Hooligan News Young, John May 05, 7 
 RCS Cutter No. 2; Hooligan News Young, John Mar 05, 6 
 RCS Cutter No. 3; Hooligan News Young, John Apr 05, 6 
 RCS Cutters No 4 & 5; Hooligan News Young, John May 05, 6 
 RCS Cutter No. 6; Hooligan News Young, John Jun 05, 6 
 RCS #7 (Tuscarora); Hooligan News Young, John Aug 05,  
 WMSL-750 keel laid Young, John Aug 05, 1 
Ships, U.S. Navy/USNS/NOAA  
 Abner Reed (DD-526) destroyed Myers, Gene M. Nov 05, 3 
 Abraham Lincoln (CVN-72); Operation Unified Aid  Treutle, Jack Mar 05, 5 
 Abel P. Upshur (DD-193); Visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Dec 05, 18 
 Bainbridge (DDG-96) commissioned; Navy News Jones, Richard Dec 05, 4 
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 Callaghan (DD-792); Last DD sunk in WWII Brennan, Larry Sep 05, 24 
 Carl Vison (CVN-70) Strike Group deploys Jones, Richard D. Mar 05, 4  
 Carl Vinson (CVN-70) completes world cruise Millner, Darrell Sep 05, 8 
 Case (DD-370), surrender of Bonin Islands Myers, Gene M Sep 05, 3 
 Charles Ausburn (DD-294); Visits to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Feb 05, 12 
 Charleston (PG-51) FDOI of Scott #856 Wentworth, Roger Feb 05, 20  
 Chauncey (DD-3) rammed and sunk; Out of the Past Myers, Gene M. Aug 05, 3 
 Cole (DDG-67) visits Philadelphia Sink, Elgin Aug 05, 11  
 Comfort (T-AH-20) Hurricane Katrina; Ltr to Editor Huber, Paul Dec 05, 10 
 Craven (DD-382); Visits to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Mar 05, 12 
 Cushing (DD-985) decommissioned  Nov 05, 1 
 Donner (LSD-20); Life and Times of HAM, the Chimp Halfrey, Al Dec 05, 20-22 
 Duluth (LPD-6) decommissioned Jones, Richard D Nov 05, 4 
 Fairfax (DD-93); Visits to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Jun 05, 12-13 
 Farragut (DDG-99) Christening Goodwin, Dan Sep 05, 1 
 Forrestal (CVA-59); The Ship That Was Not There Milstein, Stewart Jun 05, 8 
 Frederick C. Davis (DE-136); last ship sunk by Uboat Myers, Gene M Apr 05, 3 
 Gyatt (DDG-712); first guided missile DD; Out of Past Myers, Gene M Dec 05, 3 
 Halsey (DDG-97); First Day Commission covers Brennan, Larry, Capt Oct 05, 10-12 
 Hatfield (DD-234); Visits to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Sep 05, 12-13 
 Holland (AS-3); Visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Jul 05, 12 
 Incredibly Shrinking Navy, Part III Rawlins, Bob May 05, 11 
 Indianapolis (CA-35) survivors rescued Myers, Gene M. Aug 05, 3 
 Intrepid (CVA-11) steam catapults; Out of the Past Myers, Gene M. Mar 05, 3 
 Jimmy Carter (SSN-23) new home port: Navy News Jones, Richard Dec 05, 4 
 John Stennis (CV-74) moves to Bremerton Armstrong, Tom Feb 05, 24 
 Kitty Hawk (CVA-63); Air war over North Vietnam Brennan, Larry, Capt Jan 05, 14 
 La Salle (AGF-3) decommissioned; Norfolk Navy News Millner, Darrell Jul 05, 1, 9 
 McFarland (DD-237); Visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Nov 05, 12 
 USNS Mercy (T-AH-19); Op. Unified Assistance Payden, Bill Apr 05, 19  
 Missouri (BB-63) vs. Chesapeake Bay Campbell, Don Oct 05, 18-19 
 Nebraska (BB-14); Out of the Past Myers, Gene.M. Jul 05, 3 
 Neosho (AO-23) loss; Out of the Past Myers, Gene M. May 05, 3 
 New Jersey (BB-62); Ships Not at Tokyo Bay, Sep ‘45 Brennan, Larry May 05, 18-19 
 New Mexico (BB-40) bombardment; Out of the Past Myers, Gene M. Jan 05, 3 
 Nimitz (CVN 68); 25th Anniv. of Operation Eagle Claw Vining, Mike Jun 05, 18-21  
 Nitze (DDG-94) commissioned Millner, Darrell Apr 05, 8 
 NOAA ship schedule; Letter to Editor Minter, Ted Mar 05, 11 
 Okinawa (LPH-3); Apollo 15 Prime Recovery Ship Ramkissoon, Reuben Feb 05, 11 
 Partridge (ATO-138) sunk; Out of the Past Myers, Gene M.  Jun 05, 3  
 Perry (DD-340); In the Wake of USS Perry Dobbins, Jim Aug 05, 22-25 
 Portland (CA-33) Navy Day 1945 Helman, Paul Oct 05, 22 
 Rizal (DM-14); The Orphan Ship Bosley, Jackson Nov 05, 14 
 Sardonyx (PYc-12) Coastal Patrol Yacht Curtis, Jeff Aug 05, 20-21 
 Schley (DD-103) Dec 7, 1941 cancel Shay, Steve Feb 05, 14-15 
 Schley (DD-103) cancels backdated; Ltr to Editor Hoak III, Frank Mar 05, 10 
 Seattle (CA-11) revisted; Visits to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Jan 05, 12 
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 Trenton (CL-11) unlisted cancel; From the Shoe Box Minnis, Earl Mar 05, 15  
 TSGT John A. Chapman Green, Dennis Dec 05, 23 
 Turner (DD-648) sunk; Out of the Past Myers, Gene M. Jan 05, 3  
 Upshur (T-AP-198)/ DD-144); Visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Dec 05, 16-19 
 Vincennes (CG-49) decommissioned; Navy News Jones, Richard D. Aug 05, 4 
 Vincennes (CG-49) decommissioning Campbell, Don Aug 05, 11  
 Vincennes (CG-49) Passes into history Campbell, Don Nov 05, 23 
 Vireo (AM-52); Visits to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Apr 05, 12  
 Washington (BB-56) commissioned Myers, Gene M. May 05, 3  
 YMS-385 sunk by mine; Out of the Past Myers, Gene M Oct 05, 3 
South Africa 
 Foreign Navy News  Schreiber, Phil Nov 05, 20 
Space Recovery - see Bookdeck 
 Apollo 15 Prime Recovery Ship Ramkissoon, Reuben Feb 05, 11 
 Diligence (WPC-616) & Gemini 3 Recovery Dillman, Durst et al Jul 05, 18  
 Eastwind (WAGB-279) and Freedom 7 Mercury Flight Dillman, Dennis Aug 05, 21 
 Forrestal (CVA-59); The Ship That Was Not There Milstein, Stewart Jun 05, 8  
 The Life and Times of HAM, the Chimp Halfrey, Al Dec 05, 20-22 
Spain 
 Photo for identification; Letter to Editor DeMesmaeker, Marc May 05, 10 
 Mystery Photo; Letter to Editor Flynn, Jim May 05, 10  
Stamps 
 Canada’s Battle of Atlantic Stamp  Jun 05, 17 
 Photo stamps of USS San Francisco; Letter to Editor Hoffner, Richard Oct 05, 9 
 Ronald Reagan (CVN-75) FDOI Reagan stamp  Apr 05, 1 
 Ship Cancels on FDOI of Scott #856 Wentworth, Roger Feb 05, 20 
Submarines 
 Bass (SS-164) cover for Thanksgiving  Jan 05, 1  
 Cisco (SS 290) lost on first patrol; Out of the Past Myers, Gene Sep 05, 3 
 Georgia (SSBN-729) conversion; Norfolk Navy News Millner, Darrell Jan 05, 8 
 Hampton (SSN-767) North Pole Covers Jones, Richard D. Apr 05, 7 
 Jimmy Carter (SSN-23) sea trials; Nuclear Notes Jones, Richard D. Jan 05, 9 
 Nautilus (ex-V-6) history Shay, Steve Feb 05, 22-23 
 Nuclear Navy Notes Jones, Richard D. Jan 05, 9 
 Nuclear Navy Notes Jones, Richard D.  Feb 05, 9 
 Nuclear Navy Notes Jones, Richard D. Mar 05, 21 
 Ohio (SSGN-726) conversion; Puget Soundings Clark, Robert C. Apr 05, 11 
 Parche (SSN-683) decommissioning; Puget Soundings Clark, Robert C. Apr 05, 11  
 Philadelphia (SSN-690) collision; Baxter’s Column Baxter, Hank Nov 05, 11 
 Seawolf (SS-197) sunk by US forces; Out of the Past Myers, Gene M Oct 05, 3 
 IJN Shinano sunk by Archerfish (SS-311); Out Past Myers, Gene M Nov 05, 3  
Universal Ship Cancellation Society (USCS) 
 Annual Awards Young, John Jun 05, 11 
 Convention Memories  Jul 05, 16-17 
 Correction to yearly themes; Letter to Editor Helman, Paul Jan 05, 10  
 Dues changes for overseas members Rawlins, Bob Dec 05, 11 
 Donation to APS for Military Room Helman, Paul Jul 05, 8  
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 Exhibit Awards, 2005 Rawlins, Bob Aug 05, 9 
 Election Results  Mar 05, 1  
 Election Recap  Maar 05, 17 
 Honeyman Awards for 2004 Vogel, Hal Mar 05, 14 
 Minutes 2005 Board of Directors Meeting  Shay, Steve Jul 05, 14-15 
 Minutes 2005 General Membership Meeting Shay, Steve Jul 05, 17 
 Postmark Catalog CD version produced Helman, Paul Dec 05, 2 
 Recruiting results for 2004 Shay, Steve Jan 05, 19 
 Recruiting Effort Shay, Steve Jan 05, 23 
 Recruitment incentive programs Henderson, Steve Jan 05, 19 
 Recruitment program Henderson, Steve Jul 05, 9 
 Treasurer’s Report FY ending 31 Mar 2005  Dec 05, 12 
 USCS Organization Rawlins, Bob Apr 05, 5 
 Why do USCS members not renew membership? Shay, Steve Nov 05, 22 
USCS Chapters 
 Moffett Chapter News  Dec 05, 15 
 USS Indianapolis #106 chartered  Apr 05, 11 
USCS Member of the Month - see Memoirs 
USPS - see Postal Service 
U.S. Navy 
 Incredibly Shrinking Navy, Part III Rawlins, Bob May 05, 11 
War, Civil 
 Housatonic, Screw sloop, sunk by CSS Hunley Myers, Gene M Feb 05, 3 
War, Vietnam 
 Air war over North Vietnam Brennan, Larry, Capt Jan 05, 14  
War, World War II 
 Battle of Komandorski Is.; Out of the Past Myers, Gene M. Mar 05, 3 
 Battle of Tassafaronga; Out of the Past Myers, Gene M Dec 05, 3 
 Blood on the Sea: Destroyers Logs in WWII Curtis, Jeff Jun 05, 11 
 Callaghan (DD-792); Last DD sunk in WWII Brennan, Larry Sep 05, 24 
 Captain Colin Kelly and his attack on Japanese Fleet Bergman & Warren Feb 05, 18 
 Case (DD-370), surrender of Bonin Islands Myers, Gene M Sep 05, 3 
 Cisco (SS 290) lost on first patrol; Our of the Past Myers, Gene Sep 05, 3 
 Destroyers for bases Myers, Gene M Sep 05, 3 
 Invasion of Philippines; 60th Anniv WWII battles Goodwin, Dan Feb 05, 11 
 Nautilus (ex-V-6) history Shay, Steve Feb 05, 22-23 
 Neosho (AO-23) loss; Out of the Past Myers, Gene M. May 05, 3 
 New Jersey (BB-62); Ships Not at Tokyo Bay, Sep ‘45 Brennan, Larry May 05, 18-19 
 Partridge (ATO-138) sunk; Out of the Past Myers, Gene M.  Jun 05, 3 
 Sardonyx (PYc-12) Coastal Patrol Yacht Curtis, Jeff Aug 05, 20-21 
 Seawolf (SS-197) sunk by US forces; Out of the Past Myers, Gene M Oct 05, 3 
 Surigao Strait 60th Anniv WWII battles Goodwin, Dan Jan 05, 7 
 Washington (BB-56) commissioned; Out of the Past Myers, Gene M. May 05, 3 
Zip Codes 
 Zip Code listing of USN ships  Jan 05, 16-18  
 Zip Code corrections; Letter to Editor Hechler, Wolfgang Feb 05, 10 
 Zip Code listing of USNS  Mar 05, 16 
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